Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement. The information set out below in this announcement is provided for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for shares in the Company.



IRC Limited 鐵江現貨有限公司 (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock code: 1029)

DATES OF DIRECTORS' MEETING 2022 RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT ON 30 MARCH 2023

Friday, 10 March 2023: The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of IRC Limited ("**IRC**" or the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**", Stock code 1029) will meet on 23 March 2023 to consider the annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2022 and authorise the Executive Committee of the Board to, inter alia, consider, finalise and approve the annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2022.

The Board hereby announces that a meeting of the Executive Committee will be held on Thursday, 30 March 2023 for the purpose of, inter alia, considering, finalising and approving the annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2022 for publication.

> By Order of the Board IRC Limited Denis Cherednichenko Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, People's Republic of China Friday, 10 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director is Mr. Denis Cherednichenko. The Chairman and non-executive Director is Mr. Nikolai Levitskii. The independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Dmitry Dobryak, Ms. Natalia Ozhegina, Mr. Alexey Romanenko and Mr. Vitaly Sheremet.

IRC Limited

6H, 9 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong Telephone: +852 2772 0007 Email: ir@ircgroup.com.hk Website: www.ircgroup.com.hk

For further information, please visit www.ircgroup.com.hk or contact:

Johnny Yuen

Finance Director (HK) and Company Secretary Telephone: +852 2772 0007 Email: jy@ircgroup.com.hk